

2024 Surface Seal Project, Project No. 014-9740

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	1. VSS International		2. Pavement Coatings	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (SP-13)	1	LS	\$86,099.35	\$86,099.35	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
2	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$458,750.83	\$458,750.83	\$356,250.00	\$356,250.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing, Tree and Vegetation Trimming (SP-16)	1	LS	\$38,700.00	\$38,700.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
4	Remove AC Berm Various Sizes (SP-17)	450	LF	\$4.30	\$1,935.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00
5	Remove 6" Curb (SP-17)	61	LF	\$30.10	\$1,836.10	\$32.00	\$1,952.00
6	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter (SP-17)	332	LF	\$32.25	\$10,707.00	\$34.21	\$11,357.72
7	Remove Concrete Driveway (SP-17)	455	SF	\$13.98	\$6,360.90	\$14.82	\$6,743.10
8	Remove Concrete Sidewalk (SP-17)	1,455	SF	\$12.90	\$18,769.50	\$13.68	\$19,904.40
9	Remove Asphalt Pathway (SP-17)	6,370	SF	\$12.90	\$82,173.00	\$13.68	\$87,141.60
10	Pavement Repair (3-Inch) (SP-19)	8,425	SF	\$8.87	\$74,729.75	\$14.00	\$117,950.00
11	Pavement Repair (6-Inch) (SP-19)	17,274	SF	\$13.84	\$239,072.16	\$20.00	\$345,480.00
12	Pavement Grind/Leveling Course (3-Inch) (SP-19)	5,754	SF	\$5.21	\$29,978.34	\$18.50	\$106,449.00
13	Asphalt Conform Paving (SP-19)	2,795	SF	\$21.50	\$60,092.50	\$22.81	\$63,753.95
14	AC Berm (Type 'A' and 'C') (SP-19)	450	LF	\$10.75	\$4,837.50	\$35.00	\$15,750.00
15	Crack Seal (SP-20)	1	LS	\$78,475.00	\$78,475.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
16	Micro-Surfacing, Type II (SP-21)	125,582	SY	\$3.89	\$488,513.98	\$2.95	\$370,466.90
17	M1-6 Curb (SP-23)	372	LF	\$107.50	\$39,990.00	\$114.03	\$42,419.16
18	Modified M1-6 Curb (SP-23)	96	LF	\$107.50	\$10,320.00	\$114.03	\$10,946.88
19	Glue Down M3-6 (SP-23)	648	LF	\$60.20	\$39,009.60	\$63.86	\$41,381.28
20	Concrete Curb and Gutter S1-6 (SP-23)	345	LF	\$118.25	\$40,796.25	\$125.43	\$43,273.35
21	Reinforced Concrete Curb and Gutter (SP-23)	145	LF	\$136.53	\$19,796.85	\$144.82	\$20,998.90
22	Concrete Sidewalk (SP-23)	1,483	SF	\$29.03	\$43,051.49	\$30.79	\$45,661.57
23	Reinforced Sidewalk/Driveway (SP-23)	850	SF	\$36.55	\$31,067.50	\$38.77	\$32,954.50
24	Concrete Driveway (SP-23)	730	SF	\$32.25	\$23,542.50	\$34.21	\$24,973.30
25	Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Panel (SP-23)	164	SF	\$35.48	\$5,818.72	\$37.63	\$6,171.32
26	Remove and Reset Pavers (SP-28)	57	SF	\$64.50	\$3,676.50	\$68.42	\$3,899.94
27	Remove Existing Pavement Markers and Thermoplastic Stripes and Legends (SP-37)	1	LS	\$69,875.00	\$69,875.00	\$74,119.22	\$74,119.22
28	Temporary Pavement Delineation (SP-26)	1	LS	\$48,375.00	\$48,375.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
29	Thermoplastic Legends and Markings (SP-27)	3,118	SF	\$16.13	\$50,293.34	\$16.20	\$50,511.60

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION		EST QUANTITY	UNIT	1. VSS Internationsl (cont'd)		2. Pavement Coatings (cont'd)	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
30	4" White Thermoplastic Stripe	(SP-27)	276	LF	\$3.23	\$891.48	\$3.24	\$894.24
31	6" White Thermoplastic Stripe	(SP-27)	5,487	LF	\$4.84	\$26,557.08	\$4.86	\$26,666.82
32	12" White or Yellow Thermoplastic Stripe	(SP-27)	6,435	LF	\$9.68	\$62,290.80	\$9.72	\$62,548.20
33	Green Thermoplastic Bike lane Marking	(SP-27)	2,827	SF	\$15.05	\$42,546.35	\$15.12	\$42,744.24
34	Yield Line	(SP-27)	98	LF	\$9.68	\$948.64	\$9.72	\$952.56
35	Detail 2- Dashed Centerline with Reflectors	(SP-27)	2,266	LF	\$1.88	\$4,260.08	\$1.89	\$4,282.74
36	Detail 9- Dashed Lane Line with Reflectors	(SP-27)	14,080	LF	\$1.88	\$26,470.40	\$1.89	\$26,611.20
37	Detail 11- Dashed Lane Line	(SP-27)	1,008	LF	\$1.88	\$1,895.04	\$1.89	\$1,905.12
38	Detail 21- Centerline without Reflectors	(SP-27)	550	LF	\$4.30	\$2,365.00	\$4.32	\$2,376.00
39	Detail 22- Centerline with Reflectors	(SP-27)	5,983	LF	\$4.57	\$27,342.31	\$4.59	\$27,461.97
40	Detail 25A- Left Edge Line with Reflectors	(SP-27)	8,665	LF	\$2.42	\$20,969.30	\$2.43	\$21,055.95
41	Detail 27B- Fog Line	(SP-27)	16,697	LF	\$2.15	\$35,898.55	\$2.16	\$36,065.52
42	Detail 27C- Dashed Right Edge Line	(SP-27)	128	LF	\$2.15	\$275.20	\$2.16	\$276.48
43	Detail 29- Double Yellow Median Island with Reflectors	(SP-27)	1,115	LF	\$8.87	\$9,890.05	\$8.91	\$9,934.65
44	Detail 32- Two-Way Left Turn Lanes	(SP-27)	844	LF	\$7.53	\$6,355.32	\$7.56	\$6,380.64
45	Detail 37- Lane Drop at Exit Ramps	(SP-27)	373	LF	\$2.96	\$1,104.08	\$2.97	\$1,107.81
46	Detail 38- Channelizing Stripe with Reflectors	(SP-27)	2,672	LF	\$3.49	\$9,325.28	\$3.51	\$9,378.72
47	Detail 38A- Channelizing stripe without Reflectors	(SP-27)	243	LF	\$3.23	\$784.89	\$3.24	\$787.32
48	Detail 38B- Channelizing Stripe with Reflectors on Both Sides	(SP-27)	217	LF	\$3.76	\$815.92	\$3.78	\$820.26
49	detail 39- Bike Lane Solid Line	(SP-27)	15,859	LF	\$2.15	\$34,096.85	\$2.16	\$34,255.44
50	Detail 39A- Bike Lane Dashed Line	(SP-27)	1,219	LF	\$2.15	\$2,620.85	\$2.16	\$2,633.04
51	Detail 40- Lane Line Extension through Intersections	(SP-27)	69	LF	\$3.23	\$222.87	\$3.24	\$223.56
52	Ins5tall Thermoplastic Parking "T"	(SP-27)	93	EA	\$80.63	\$7,498.59	\$81.02	\$7,534.86
53	Curb Paint	(SP-27)	1,736	LF	\$6.45	\$11,197.20	\$6.48	\$11,249.28
54	Painted Yellow Curb with Reflectors	(SP-27)	417	LF	\$8.60	\$3,586.20	\$8.64	\$3,602.88
55	Pavement Marker Array	(SP-27)	4	SF	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$432.11	\$1,728.44
56	Install Two-Way Reflective Pavement Markers (Blue)	(SP-27)	28	EA	\$26.88	\$752.64	\$27.01	\$756.28
30	Remove Existing Delineators	(SP-28)	30	EA	\$53.75	\$1,612.50	\$54.01	\$1,620.30
58	Remove Existing Sign and Post	(SP-28)	7	EA	\$161.25	\$1,128.75	\$162.04	\$1,134.28
59	Relocate Existing Sign on New Post	(SP-28)	2	EA	\$349.38	\$698.76	\$351.09	\$702.18
60	New Sign and Post	(SP-28)	2	EA	\$489.13	\$978.26	\$491.53	\$983.06
61	New Roundabout Directional Signs	(SP-28)	3	EA	\$752.50	\$2,257.50	\$756.20	\$2,268.60

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION		EST QUANTITY	UNIT	1. VSS Internationasl (cont'd)		2. Pavement Coatings (cont'd)	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
62	Topsoil and Mulch	(SP-28)	956	SF	\$21.50	\$20,554.00	\$22.81	\$21,806.36
63	4" Irrigation Sleeves	(SP-28)	20	LF	\$69.88	\$1,397.60	\$74.12	\$1,482.40
64	Shoulder Backing	(SP-13)	300	SF	\$10.16	\$3,048.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT						\$2,481,000.00		\$2,752,741.09